
20 Massachusetts 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 20. Other Uvestock: 1969 

1969 

Inventory Sales 

Horses ..................... . 
Pontes ... . 
Mules, burros, and donkeys 

Any goats . 
Angora goats 
l'vlLlk goats. 
Other goats 

Hives of bees 
Honey sold (pounds) ............. . 

Mink and sales of mink or pelts. 

~olts .. 
~d sa1er of rabbit!-er J;J&IU .. 
All other livestock . , ......... . 

Farms reporting 

qoq 
2q0 

19 

Jij 

lij 
2ij 

55 
!XI 
37 

6ij 
I 

10 

Number 

2 355 
860 

2ij 

280 

23ij 
ij6 

387 
!XI 

2ij 7ij0 

5 782 
75 

tx 1 

Farms reporting 

82 
27 

2 

6 

2 
q 

(XI 
26 
ij2 

20 
I 
2 

Class 1·5 Farms Table 21. Crops Harvested: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

Fteld corn for all purposes· 
For grain (bushels) 
For silage (tons, green wt.) . 
Cut for green or dry 

fodder, hogged or grazed 

Sorghums for all purposes except sirup: 
For gram or seed (bushels) 
For silage (tons, green wt.) . 
Cut for dry forage 

or hay (tons, dry wetghtl 
Hogged or grazed 

Wheat (bushels) 
Winter wheat (bushels) .. 

Oats for grain (bushels) 
Barley for gram (bushels) .... 
Rye for grain (bushels) .. 

Alfalfa and alfalfa mixtures for 
hay or dehydrating (tons, dry) . 

Clover, trmothy, and mixtures of clover 
and grasses for hay (tons, dry) 

Small grain hay (tons, dry) . 
Lespedeza for hay (tons, dry) . 
Wild hay (tons, dry) 
Other hay (tons, dry) . 
Grass silage (tons, green) 
Hay crops cut and fed green (tons, green) 

Red clover seed (pounds) 
Alfalfa seed (pounds) . 

Soybeans for beans (bushels) 
Peanuts for nuts (pounds) 
lnsh potatoes (hundredweight) 
Sweetpotatoes (bushels) . 
Tobacco (pounds) 
Cotton (bales) 

Total, all vegetables 
Selected vegetables. 

Tomatoes . 
Sweet corn .. 
Cucumbers and prckles . 
Watermelons. 
Snap beans, bush, pole . 

Strawbemes (pounds) 

Land rn orchards (see text) . 

Field corn for all purposes 

By number of acres harvested, 1969: 
Total 

1 to 14 acres. 
15 to 24 acres .. 
25 to 49 rtcres .. 
50 to 99 acres 
1 00 to 249 acres .. 
250 to 499 acres 
500 acres and over 

Sorghums for all purposes, except sirup 

By number of acres harvested, 1969 
Total 

1 to 14 acres. 
15 to 24 ac,res. 
26 to 49 acres . 
50 to 99 acres . 
100 to 249 acres . , ... 
250 to 499 acres , . . ......... . 
500 acres and over 

Crops harvested, 1969 

Farms 
reporting 

Farms 
reporttng 

936 
33ij 
219 
235 
103 

qo 
5 

98 
869 

lij 

2 
2 

9 
9 

30 
I 

13 

776 

309 
58 

161 
32 

167 
18ij 

3 
2 

192 

72 

68ij 

Jij7 
q51 
324 

ijl 
230 

128 

250 

Acres 

I 83ij 
25 906 

367 

95 

q 
q 

159 
159 
ij76 

q 

178 

22 ijJ9 

53 588 
1 165 

q 367 
81ij 

6 892 
3 522 

2ij 
qo 

q 7ij3 

2 ijl6 

lij 296 

613 
6 359 
1 ooq 

16 
522 

151 

9 807 

Quantity 

158 327 
q59 373 

(XI 

008 

8 
(XI 

q 057 
q 057 

18 601 
105 

3 866 

58 982 

107 023 
2 oq8 

5 71ij 
I 572 

51 976 
20 170 

I 685 
2 800 

882 9ij7 

3 130 639 

lXI 

(XI 
!XI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

561 9ij6 

lXI 

Irrigated land 

Farms 
Acres reporting Acres 

28 107 
2 751 
3 97ij 
7 803 
6 524 
5 405 

650 

15 
6 
3 
6 

Irrigated land 

Farms 

190 
25 
ij2 

123 

Crops harvested, 1964 

Farms 
reporting 

1!3 
1 163 

INA I 

I NAI 
INA I 

15 
INA I 

34 
( NAl 

30 

129 

117 
205 

INA I 
INA I 
622 
382 

I NAI 

2 
I 

416 

135 

844 

432 
52ij 
368 

22 
276 

199 

387 

Farms 
reporting 

793 
259 
188 
209 

96 
36 

5 

Farms 

Acres 

1 279 
22 036 

589 

I NAJ 
INA I 

172 
INA I 

493 
I NAJ 

558 

26 000 

79 004 
1 849 

( NAJ 
(NAI 

17 101 
10 518 

INA I 

70 
4 

597 

017 

14 825 

667 
842 
733 

10 
677 

195 

10 232 

Quantity 

87 924 
263 871 

( NAI 

123 

( NA I 

INA I 

5 266 
( NAI 

20 2ij8 
INA I 

10 706 

55 !50 

123 9q8 
3 091 

( NAI 
I NAJ 

22 630 
57 065 

INA I 

4 200 
600 

060 703 

045 382 

( Xl 

( Xl 
( Xl 
(XI 
(XI 
(XI 

993 083 

I XI 

Commercial fertilizer used 

Acres 

25 157 
2 176 
3 376 
6 9ij3 
6 079 
q 933 
1 650 

Tons, dry 

7 933 
686 

1 072 
2 396 
2 070 
I 501 

208 

Commercial fertilizer used 

Farms 
reporting Acres reporting Acres reporting Acres 

18 
17 

103 
70 

13 
12 

78 
qs 

27 
18 

9 

Tons, 
It quid 

276 
64 

151 
233 
363 
335 
130 

Tons, 

~ 

State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Number 

503 
96 

2 

6ij 

52 
12 

!XI 
9 ij97 

7ij 685 

50 828 
150 
IX I 

Crops harvested, 1959 

Farms 
reporting 

219 
I NAI 

( NA I 

I NAJ 

INA I 

( NAJ 

I NAJ 
(NAI 
(NAl 
( NAJ 
I NAJ 

208 

917 
344 

fNAl 
I NAl 
( NAJ 
838 

INA I 

I NAJ 
INA! 

682 

INA I 

925 

( NA I 
( NAI 
( NAI 
I NAJ 
INA I 

174 

581 

Farms 
reporting 

98 
q5 
lij 
20 
10 

9 

Acres 

2 272 
I NAJ 

INA I 

INA I 

I NAJ 
( NAJ 

(NAI 
INA I 
INA I 
(NAI 
INAJ 

26 307 

10q 055 
2 202 

INA I 

I NAJ 
26 30 I 
21 886 

INA! 

( NAl 
I NAJ 

203 

3 877 

INA I 

INAl 
INA I 

INA I 
INAJ 
INA I 

143 

12 778 

Field corn for grain 

Acres 

83ij 
191 
187 
323 
370 
763 

Quantity 

149 500 
I NAJ 

INA I 

INA I 

( NAI 
INA I 

(NAI 
I NAJ 
I NAJ 
INA I 

INA I 

66 085 

186 412 
4 835 

!NAI 
INA I 

42 131 
138 439 

(NAJ 

I NAJ 
INA J 

1 260 295 

760 273 

I XI 

INA I 
(NAl 
INA I 
(NAJ 
INA I 

454 055 

IXJ 

Bushels 

158 327 
15 235 
lij ij93 
30 ij92 
28 500 
69 607 

Sorghums for grain or seed 

Farms 
reporting Acres Bushels 
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